CAPE LIGHT COMPACT JPE

ENERGY SERVICES RFP

COMMUNITY FIRST PARTNERSHIP

QUESTIONS FROM NOVEMBER 12, 2024 INFORMATIONAL CONFERENCE CALL

Question: Are the insurance requirements able to be included in the overall budget of \$120,000.00?

Answer: The budget cap is \$120,000 per year for three years and must be inclusive of all costs (salary/benefits and insurance).

Question: In Exhibit C, it references Exhibit C-1, is there an Exhibit C-1?

Answer: No, that sentence is an error and should be deleted.

Question: Is a Cost of Living Adjustment (COLA) allowed at a specific % each year above the \$120,000.00?

Answer: The \$120,000 annual budget is the maximum amount awarded each year and any COLAs or other employee increases must be planned and budgeted for withing the \$120,000.